| FT— RS LI

NEW GENERATION OF INTELLIGENT SEWING MACHINE

HIKARI' &

=1+ F i

PARTS BOOK

HX (T) 69V &7

H—RETEMEREEN
NEW GENERATION UP-AND-DOWN
FEEDING INTELLIGENT OVERLOCK MACHINE






1. Hl5eEB (Machine bed frame)

it
el m = \ S =o | omusk ||
H3C P
1 [2111.01-01C MLFE Machine Bed Complete 1 1 1
2 |H0-001 TR M A T Name Plate 1 1 1
3 |15-1501005-1 FRAS £ Pin 1 1 1
4 |15-2404503-1 WE GRYEREAESY) |Pin 1 1 1
5 |2111.01-02 NTTSkEEEAIES |Pin 2 2 2
6 |201.01-06D o 2 Pipe 2 2 2
7 1201.01-12 TE Bed Pin 4 4 4
8 [H0-004 CRE 5 Type plate 1 1 1
9 |17-3200500-5  |4n4%T Pin 2 2 2
10 |2111.01-08 INT Sk R Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
11 [01-404000823-1 |WZ4TM4x8 Screw 3 3 3
12 | 22-16008020  |#5fK%E Rubber Plug 1 1 1
13 [201. 01-06C T &E Pipe 2 2 2







2. Ah5EiAH(1) (Cover(1))

T K 5 ‘ A : =4 | U |WUEE| &
HC JEL
1 |2114.02-01A ki Top Cover 1 1 1
2 |01-404001823-1  |#24T Screw 6 6 6
3 |2111.02-02A ok ok Gasket 1 1 1
4 |101.09-01 W Oil Sight Window 1 1 1
5 |22-19807024 ES Plug 1 1 1
6 |[2111.02-28 =2 Front Cover(Right) 1 1 1
7 |2111.02-20 Tl 25 AR Front Cover(Left) 1 1 1
8 |01-40400623-1 HEETMAx6 Screw 2 2 2
9 |01-803001624-1  [PRAZIZETM3x16 Screw 1 1 1
10 |01-803000414-1 |8 EH24TM3x4 Screw 1 1 1
11 [2111.02-30 i 5T MR Hinge 1 1 1
12 [01-404001223-1  [#24TM4x12 Screw 2 2 2
13 |2111.02-27 BUREA Pin 1 1 1
14 [01-804000414-1 |4 EI24TM4x4 Screw 2 2 2
15 [201.02-22 i 5 R 77 e AR Latch 1 1 1
16 [01-503000521-1  |#E4TM3x5 Screw 1 1 1
17 [201.02-32 B A SR Spring 1 1 1
18 |2111.02-15 AT T AR B R Latch 1 1 1
19 [01-404000523-1  |#24TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
20 [201.02-13 AR B Flat Spring 1 1 1
21 [01-404000523-1  |WZ%TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
22 [201.02-17 il 7 R Cover 1 1 1
23 [01-404001223-1  |MZ4TM4x12 Screw 3 3 3
24 [01-404001423-1  |#2%TM4x14 Screw 1 1 1
25 [01-404001823-1  |#Z4TM4x18 Screw ) | () (6)
26 |12-190265 07 O-ring 1 1 1
27 [2101. 02-03A Bk 1 25 44 Front Cover 1 1 1
28 [01-104001021-1 | YikEB%TM4x10 Screw 4 4 4
29 [101.01-13 AR Safety Label 1 1 1
30 |201.02-10 LRI Safety-indicating Plate 1 1 1
31 |2111.02-33 ZELEARIRA Threading Sign 1 1 1







3. AhFEEBE(2) (Cover(2))

5 K 5 : AW . =2 W& | WLE | &iF
Hi3L P
1 [260.26-03A P HE Eye Guard 1 1 1
2 |260. 26-03-01 B RIRET Screw 2 2 2
3 |246.27-41 I H B Spring 2 2 2
4 |296.35-13A P H B 4 Bracket 1 1 1
5 |[201.03-08 HhATIRETMA Screw 1 1 1
6 [08-0700311 WICE )y Washer 2 2 2
7 |2101.02-05 FE4E Bracket 1 1 1
8 ]01-506002524-1 | N/NH [EIHLIRETM6x25 |Bolt 3 3 3
9 [2114.03-21 SR Fabric Guard 1 1 1
10 |01-645750621-1  [#2%]M4. 5x0. 75x6 Screw 2 2 2
11 [2111.03-01A FHIHIR Thrust 1 1 1
12 |2111.03-13 ) 5 2544 Side Cover Assembly 1 1 1
12-1(2111.03-13-01 S Side Cover (O | D (D
12-2(2111. 03-13-02 di AR IEET Cap (L | D (D
13 |01-404000823-1  |#24TM4x8 Screw 4 4 4
14 |2111.03-17 A Gasket 1 1 1
15 |2111.03-18 i Cap 1 1 1
16 |01-803000614-1 |:EhidBEL2M3x6 Screw 1 1 1
17 |01-803000314-1 |8 Z4222M3x3 Screw 1 1 1
18 |2111.03-22 PATAY Pin 1 1 1
19 |01-803000314-1 |8 Z4222)3x3 Screw 1 1 1
20 [2111.03-23 W= Flat Spring 1 1 1
21 |01-504000521-1  [#24TM4x4 Screw 1 1 1
22 [2111.03-25 g3k Latch 1 1 1
23 [01-803000314-1 |4 EHR22M3x3 Screw 1 1 1
24 |2111.03-27 i 7 ZHL A Cover Assembly 1 1 1
24-1]2111. 03-27-01 Uity i Cover (D | (D (D
24-2 (2111. 03-27-02 i i S SR Bracket (O | W[
25 01-404000523-1  [#Z24TM4x5 Screw 2 2 2







4. FHMEZNEAE (Crankshaft drive mechanism)

A

e K 5 : . =42 | U |WUL)E|  &iE
E1D'E L

1 |2111.04-01 FHZHAE (Br#E)  |Mainshaft Components 1 1

2112. 04-01 FHhZHAE (JERLD  |[Mainshaft Components 1
1-1 |2111. 04-01-01 Thh (bR Mainshaft (O | (D

2112. 04-01-01 T EED Mainshaft (D
2 |201.04-10-02 R IRET Screw B | B | 5
3 |2111.04-14 F e Mainshaft Bushing 1 1 1
4 1201.04-12 F AP Mainshaft Balance Block 1 1 1
5 |01-503000821-1  |WZ4TM3x8 Screw 2 2 2
6 |2111.04-12 P () Balance Weight(Left) 1 1 1
7 101-503000821-1  |MZ4TM3x8 Screw 2 2 2
8 [05-043121602-5 | FfHl#k fr Washer 1 1 1
9 |01-604000621-1  [#24TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
10 |14-6202-27/1 LT Ball Bearing 1 1 1
11 [11-4251824-1 GHIEEAN Ring 1 1 1
12 114-6203 ER#h 7K Ball Bearing 1 1 1
13 |210.04-30 Bl AR Bearing Ring 1 1 1
14 [01-104000721-1  |P{kIB%IM4xT Screw 1 1 1
15 [01-504000621-1  |#Z4TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
16 [2111.04-26 GRS Spacer 1 1 1
17 |13-14150550 MHE=) Oil Seal 1 1 1
18 [102. 02-44A AR (D) Linker(1) 1 1 1
19 [01-806000814-1  [#Hh#s (1) 424] Screw 3 3 3
20 [102. 02-45A A A s B Rubber Ring 1 1 1
21 |14-61907-27 h 7K Bearing 1 1 1
22 |102. 11-41 AL Motor Washer 1 1 1
23 [102. 02-48A A (2) Linker(2) 1 1 1
24 [01-806000614-1  [ZEHh%s (2) #24] Screw 3 3 3
25 (30049957 FLOR AL Motor ASM 1 1 1
26 [05-053101000-1  [F&H Washer 4 4 4
27 [07-0521313-1 PRIy Spring Washer 4 4 4
28 [01-505001824-1 | ELBKELALIZET Screw 4 4 4
29 [02-815281014-1  |F4eig4T Screw 2 2 2
30 [296. 04-27 FrRAME 31 Hand Wheel ASM 3# 1 1 1







5. HUEM% 8054 (Needle drive mechanism)

fr
P B — L T =gk | mg ||
1 [201.05-10 AT AT Connecting Rod ASM 1 1 1
1-1 |201. 05-10-01 B IERT Connecting Rod (D | (D] D
2 |01-404001623-1  |£HHFFEFEEETMAx16  [Screw (2) @2 | @
3 [201.05-13 A il Feed Branch Crank Pin 1 1 1
4 101-804000614-1  |Bi'X1B%TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
5 1201.05-03 WA A% B0l AR 2H 1 [Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank ASM 1 1 1
5-1 ]201. 05-03-01 WL 1% 30 5l it A Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank (1 (1 @)
6 |01-506751224-1 [P NAEFESLIZE] | Bolt (D | (O | (D
7 |2111.05-01 AT AL 30 % Shaft 1 1 1
8 [2101.05-02 i Collar 1 1 1
9 |01-803000414-1 |Bi'XiB%TM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
10 |201. 05-08 CIEYEN Copper Spacer 1 1 1
11 [06-0800816-1 T 1144 Bl Ring 1 1 1
12 |2101. 05-04 BEAT Hh AR AE AT Needle Rod Crank ASM 1 1 1
12-1{2101. 05-04-01 EFAT AR Needle Rod Crank (D (O | O
13 [19-706751225-1  |WB4TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (D (D (1)
14 [2101.05-08 EEFTIERAH AT Needle Driving ASM Pin ASM 1 1 1
15 |2101.05-06 RN Link 1 1 1
16 |2101.05-10 B AT 4R A Needle Rod ASM 1 1 1
16-1(2101.05-10-02  |4&H4F Needle Rod (O | | D
17 |2101.05-10-01 ARAEES Needle Rod Collar (O | |
18 |2101. 05-07 RS Pin 2 2 2
19 |2101.05-05 IZEETM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
20 [12-115160 041 % &} P& O Ring 1 1 1
21 |01-80400544-1 EF T EIRET Screw 1 1 1
22 [201. 05-26 FELR R S 4 Needle Thread Presser Guide 1 1 1
23 [01-903000621-1  |k24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
24 |201.05-32 HlEE (DCx27 #9) Needle 1 2 2
201. 05-326 Ml&E (DCx27 #11)  |Needle 1 2 2
25 [201.05-28 e 2H A4 Needle Clamp ASM 1
25-1]201. 05-28-01 e Needle Clamp (1)
26 101-803000324-1 |41 X I2%TM3x3 Screw (D
27 [202.05-29 Bt R A Needle Clamp ASM 1 1
27-11202. 05-29-01 S Needle Clamp (D (1)
28 [01-803000324-1  [HiE4B4TM3x3 Screw 2 | @
29 12110. 05-02 AR Needle Plate 1
2114. 05-02A AR Needle Plate 1 1
30 [01-204000821-2 |4 4B4T Screw 1 1 1
31 [2111.05-03 BB R AT Blacket Assembly 1 1 1
31-1|2111. 05-03-01 T R Blacket (D | | D
31-22111. 05-03-02 LS Fixed position bar (2) (2) (2)
32 [01-404000823-1  |#24TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
33 [2111.05-04 TR B Thread Guide Upper 1 1 1
34 [01-525000421-1  |#24TM2. 5x4 Screw 1 1 1
35 |2111.05-05 FEFE T E R Lower Looper 1 1 1
36 [01-603000621-1  |#24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
37 [201.05-02 PUEHE )T & Front Bushing 1 1 1
38 [2101. 05-03 WUEHL 8 )5 &R |Rear Bushing 1 1 1

10




11



6. FEEMEDEY (Upper looper drive mechanism)

o ‘ s ‘ =o | s (smE| g
H L 5
1 1201.07-01 LR BREAT A Looper Ball Connecting RodASM 1 1 1
1-1 |201.07-01-01 e BRIEFT Looper Ball Connecting Rod (1) (D (1)
2 [01-404001623-1 |W24TM4x16 Screw 4) | @ (4)
3 [201.07-03 B E Fr Rubber Cushion 1 1 1
4 |01-103000621-1 |JTkbB4T Screw 2 2 2
5 |201.07-07 I EFERAR A (—28) |Upper Looper Ball Crank ASM 1
5-1 1201. 07-07-01 A ER B AR Upper Looper Ball Crank (1)
6 |202.07-07 A EER AL (PU£R) |Upper Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1
6-1 |202. 07-07-01 AR Upper Looper Ball Crank (1) (1)
01-506751224-1 |424TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt 1 | @ (1)
2111. 06-01A Sl Shaft 1 1 1
13-09340190 T 0Oil Seal 1 1 1
10 |2111.06-02 R Washer 1 1 1
11 [762-2-5 R Shrink-ring ASM 1 1 1
11-1|311. 12-03 4P Shrink-ring 1 | @ (1)
12 |01-503000421-1 | —FFl[AFELIRETM3 X 4 |Bolt @ | @ (2)
13 [201.07-09 PEAT b AR ZEA Upper Looper Arm ASM 1 1 1
13-1]201. 07-09-01 PEAT AR Upper Looper Arm 1 | @ (1)
14 |19-706751225-1 |#24TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt 1 | @ (1)
15 |01-803000444~1 |ZEAFE[E 2 M8 ETM3x4 Screw 1 1 1
16 [201.05-17YX Mk 3 0il Wick 1 1 1
17 |201.07-21 AT A il Gauge Fixing Pin 1 1 1
18 [01-935000621-1 | EZ4HE 24T Screw 1 1 1
19 [2110.06-26 A Upper Looper 1
2111. 06-26 A Upper Looper 1
2112. 06-26 A Upper Looper 1
20 |01-125000621-1 |$4HHEETA M2.5x6  [Screw 1 1 1
21 |01-525000821-1 |4 HZ4TB M2.5x8  |Screw 1 1 1
22 |2114. 06-29 PEAT 82 75 Upper Looper Gange Cover 1 1 1
23 |01-506001624-1 | _FZ5 4 1S HT HaigE] Bolt 2 2 2
24 |2111.06-32-00  |FEFF4HA4 Upper Looper Holder ASM 1 1 1
24-1|2111.06-32-01  [#&FF Upper Looper Holder (1) (1) (1)
24-2 (201. 07-32-02 EEl Guide/ Upper Looper Holder (1 | (1)
24-3 [2111. 06-31 FEAT 5 Base/Upper Looper Holder (1) (1) (1)
25 [201.07-34 H7 B Crescent Moon Felt 1 1 1
26 |201. 07-35A THES Felt 1 1 1
27 1201.07-32-03 JR 4 A JE Oil Plug 2 2 2
28 1201.07-40 B Crescent Felt 1 1 1
29 1201.07-39 =Nl Plate 1 1 1
30 |01-503000421-1 |#24TM3X4 Screw 1 1 1
31 [2111.06-06 AT Upper Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1
32 |201.07-06 TE AT B Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1

12




13



7. TEHALZE (Lower looper drive mechanism)

75 5 s W =4 N | AR | &vE
3L P
1 |201.07-01 TR BRI A Lopper Ball Rod Components 1 1 1
1-1 |201. 07-01-01 TEERIEF Lopper Ball Rod (1) (1) (1)
2 [01-404001623-1 [#24TM4x16 Screw (4) (4) (4)
3 [201.07-03 b5 =2 A Rubber Cushion 1 1 1
4 101-103000621-1  [JTki24T Screw 2 2 2
5 [2111.07-01 A BRI [Lower Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1 1
5-1|2111.07-01-01 | F254FakiiAn Lower Looper Ball Crank (1) (1) (1)
6 |01-506751224-1 |#2ETM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (1 (1) (1)
7 |2111.07-14 TSl Shaft 1 1 1
8 [05-053201452-5 |25 4tk A Washer 1 1 1
9 07-0521313-1 PRSIy Spring Washer 1 1 1
10 [01-705001021-1 [/ Sk A& #Z£TM5%10 | Screw 1 1 1
11 |201. 08-06 B Copper Gasket 1 1 1
12 [13-09330150 MHES) Oil Seal 1 1 1
13 [2111.07-02 T R A Lower Looper Holder ASM 1 1 1
13-1(2111. 07-02-01 | N4t Lower Looper Holder (1) (D) (1)
14 [01-505001424-1 [#24TM5x14 Bolt (1 (1) (1)
15 |2111.07-03 T Lower Looper 1
2112.07-03 T Lower Looper 1 1
16 |01-435000823-1 |#24T Screw 1 1 1
17 |2111.07-04 DR RS Lower Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1
18 [201.07-06 T AT & Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1

14




15



81X KL #4F(1) (Feed mechanism(1))

S
Fel B = - & M o = | m || g
1 |2111.08-01 R Connection 1 1 1
2 |2111.08-02 UIIMES Eccentric 1 1 1
3 |201.09-09 R ST Cam Block 1 1 1
4 [2111.08-04 S Flat Spring 1 1 1
5 [01-803000414-1 |8 EH2%TM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
6 |2111.08-06 WA AR Ratchet gear plate 1 1 1
7 [2111.08-07 3% Spring 1 1 1
8 |201.09-17 J ] BRETM2 Setscrew 1 1 1
9 [2111.08-09 Sk Ratchet 1 1 1
10 |01-805000514-1 |4'ZH24TM5%5 Screw 1 1 1
11 [01-805001014-1 |B{ZX4R4TM5x10 Screw 1 1 1
12 [2111.08-12 WL E Eccentric 1 1 1
13 |2111.08-13 EFERA TR [Regulator 1 1 1
14 |2111.08-13-01 | %H i e Base/Regulator (D | (| D
15 |01-805000514-1 |4i'Z 24T M5x5 Screw () | @ | @
16 |2111.08-16 SR T R Push Button 1 1 1
17 |2111.08-17 JE4f 5% Spring 1 1 1
18 |05-070050960-1 |4 fF Waster 2 2 2
19 [12-060120 07 25 &+ [ O Ring 2 2 2
20 |06-0600812-1 E=licl Ring 1 1 1
21 [2111.08-21 B EE R AR ZHAE | Crank ASM 1 1 1
21-1|2111.08-21-01 | %&+FEIHEY A Crank (O | (D] D
22 101-506751224-1 [#R4TM6x0. 75x12  |Bolt (O | (D] D
23 1201. 05-08 £ Washer 1 1 1
24 12101. 05-02 el Collar 1 1 1
25 [01-803000314-1 |4 Ei24TM3x3 Screw 2 2 2
26 [2111.08-26 g MR LA Crank Assembly 1 1 1
27 |2111.08-26-01 | Z5hhiR Crank (D | (D | D
28 |2111.08-26-02  |ZEzhigk Block (O | (D] D
29 |01-506751224-1 [P/ EFE L8] |Bolt (D | (D] D
30 |2111.08-30 g Bk Slider 1 1 1
31 |06-0400609-1 E=licl Ring 1 1 1
32 [2111.08-32 EAEIEES Guide 1 1 1
33 |01-404001023-1  [#24TM4x10 Screw 2 2 2
34 |2111.08-34 JEAT B Main Feed Bar 1 1 1
35 [2114.08-35-00  |E=3kA5 4 At Main Feed Dog Complete 1 1 1
36 [2111.08-35-01 | Fikfif Main Feed Dog (D | (D | (D
37 |2111.08-35-02  |Ei%AG 4 Auxiliary Feed Dog (| (| D
38 |01-503000621-1  [#24TM3x6 Screw (O | D]

16




17



8.

E R (1) (Feed mechanism(1))

fir
=2 B T A B = ok | U || s
39 [01-535000821-1 |#24TM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
40 [2111.08-40 EHF R Differential Feed Dog Bar 1 1 1
41 |12111. 08-41 ZEF Differential Feed Dog 1 1 1
42 [01-535000821-1  |#Z%TM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
43 [2111.08-43 VRIS Block 1 1 1
44 |14-K101310-1 FRE K Needle Bearing 1 1 1
45 |2111.08-45 IR I BEEAT Link 1 1 1
46 |2111.08-46 KA A SEEME |Bushing 1 1 1
47 [05-053061152-5 |3 Washer 1 1 1
48 101-705051025-1 |/ ABZ£2M5%0. 5x10 |Screw 1 1 1
49 |2111.08-49 Ve REk:| Pin 1 1 1
50 [05-043061052-5 |#& ) Washer 2 2 2
51 [01-604000621-1 |#2%TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
52 [2111.08-52 IEAT Crank Shaft 1 1 1
53 |2111.08-53 iy P Block 1 1 1
54 [01-504001224-1 |#2%2M4x12 Bolt 2 2 2
55 |2111.08-55 HESAE Guide/Oil Seal 1 1 1
56 [2111.08-56 TS AR ET Screw 1 1 1
57 |2111.08-57 HE A Oil Seal 2 2 2
58 |2111.08-58 55 R Guide/Feed Bar 2 2 2
59 [01-804000614-1 |4i'Z424TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
60 |2111.08-60 TSR Guide/Feed Bar 1 1 1
61 [01-604000821-1 |#Z4TM4x8 Screw 2 2 2
62 |2111.08-62 7 Xk Pin 1 1 1
63 [01-804000614-1 |41 ZXH24TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
64 [12-060200 0% % 3 &) O Ring 1 1 1
65 |201.10-19 Hh i Thrust Collar 1 1 1
66 |01-804000414-1 |4 XMB4TMAx4 Screw 1 1 1
67 |2111.08-67 7 X Collar 2 2 2
68 [01-804000614-1 |41 ZXH24TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
69 [201.10-22 F B IEAT R Feed Slipper Block 1 1 1
70 [2111.08-70 ZEEATIEIE T |Washer 1 1 1
71 [01-103000621-1 |U(kEZ4TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
72 1201. 05-02 HUEHE Sh il aT & Front Bushing 1 1 1
73 1201.05-07 BlEH %2355 |Rear Bushing 1 1 1
74 [2101.05-03 MlEH L3352  |Rear Bushing 1 1 1
75 |2111.08-68 EFEEVR T 12450 % | Push Button Bushing 1 1 1
76 |2111.08-69 VBELES Pin Bushing 1 1 1

18




19



9. ERHEE(2) (Feed mechanism(2))

e K 5 : b : =4 | MUZk | )R &
Hi3L L
1 [2111.09-01 25 TR Link 1 1 1
2 |2111.09-02 Z= Bl T R A Lever ASM 1 1 1
2-1 [2111.09-02-01  |Z=EEhiH Hiw Lever (D | (D | D
3 |01-506751224-1  |M&%TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (O | (O] D
4 |201.09-24A W TEFFIREIMS | Screw 1 1 1
5 |2111.09-05 25l Shaft 1 1 1
6 |12-060180 0% % 4 [ O Ring 1 1 1
7 |2111.09-07 ZE B R TATAT Lever 1 1 1
8 |2111.09-08 BiETMA4 Screw 1 1 1
9 |2111.09-09 EHHE Spring 1 1 1
10 |201.09-32 ZE BT[] 2 BB ETM5 [ Screw 1 1 1
11 |2111.09-11 B BRI TR R AR Regulator Plate 1 1 1
12 |01-404000823-1  |#2%TM4x8 Screw 3 3 3
13 |201.09-41 SE NIRRT Nut 2 2 2
14 [05-043080900-1  [# ) Washer 2 2 2
15 [01-404000623-1  |#24TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
16 |2101.13-15 Z BT Adjusting Bar 1 1 1
17 [2101.13-16 Frif Sticker 1 1 1
18 [2101.13-17 CLi Spring 1 1 1
19 [2101.13-18 | Pin 1 1 1
20 [06-0300607-1 4] Ring 1 1 1
21 [201.09-37 22 B TR B Ratio Adjusting Nut 1 1 1
22 109-0620513-1 TSIy Elastic Spacer(Dish-Live) 1 1 1
23 [201.09-38 ZEBNTTIEETMA. 5 Ratio Adjusting Screw 1 1 1
24 [2111.09-27 ZEBE Ratio Bushing 1 1 1

20




19

98
(A

21



10. ENYIJIEA (Knife drive mechanism)

N

75 K 5 ‘ y =42 | MUZk [DUZR)E|  &vE
H1 3L JEL
1 [201.11-11 TR A Connection Rod ASM 1 1 1
1-1 |201. 11-11-01 FITE Connection Rod (O | (| D
2 |01-404001623-1 |#24TM4x16 Screw 2 | @ | @
3 ]201.11-08 U1 AR A Feed Forked Arm Components 1 1 1
3-1 [201. 11-08-01 IR Feed Forked Arm (O | (| D
4 |01-506751224-1 |W24TM6x12 Bolt (L | | W
5 |201.05-13 B Pin 1 1 1
6 |01-804000614-1 |8 ZI24TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
7 [2111.10-01 EvIPAL: Upper Knife Shaft 1 1 1
8 |13-09330150 MiES]) Oil Seal 1 1 1
9 [201.11-06 sWAL:iEi Crank Pin 2 2 2
10 |01-806750514-1 | 5 ERETMEX0. 75x5 [Screw 2 2 2
11 |201.11-14 8177 Upper Knife 1 1 1
12 |01-535000821-1 [#Z4TM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
13 |201.11-16 Y17 Upper Knife Support 1 1 1
14 |201.11-01 B Pin 1 1 1
15 |01-504001221-1 |#Z%TM4x12 Screw 1 1 1
16 |2111.10-02 U] Lower Knife 1 1 1
17 [2111.10-03 TR Clamp/Lower Knife 1 1 1
18 |01-504000821-1 |#24TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
19 |2111.10-04 IZPALi Lower Knife Holder 1 1 1
20 [01-804000414-1 |#ZiB%TM4x4 Screw 1 1 1
21 [2111.10-05 AR5 Spring 1 1 1
22 [2111.10-06 1 Cap 1 1 1
23 [01-503000621-1 |#24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
24 [201.07-06 g e ] Looper Shaft Front Bushing 2 2 2

22




23



11. JEAmfEBNEE (Presser foot mechanism)

e I “ =4 | UZk (DUZRE[  &iE
H L YL
1 |HX7-3A 7 JEN oy 2 A Lifting Shaft Components 1 1 1
1-1 [201. 13-02A-01  |3A & i %h Lifting Presser Foot Shaft (1) (1) (1)
1-2 [01-804000414-1 |[#24T Screw (1) (1) (1)
1-3 [201. 13-02A-02 |44 5 e Lifting Presser Foot Arm O [ @ [ @
1-4 [201. 13-02A-03 &85 Hinge Pin (1) (1) (1)
2 [201.13-25 FZ T Thread Cutter (1) (1) (1)
3 [01-503000421-1 |#|£k JIH84T Screw (1) (1) (1)
4 |2111.11-01 JE S Bushing 1 1 1
5 [01-804001014-1 | M /Hih2=[H & 454 TM4x 10 |Screw 1 1 1
6 [201.13-13 36 1 0 o A 2E A Lifting Presser Foot Crank ASM 1 1 1
6-11201. 13-13-01 ¥4 15 A i AR Lifting Presser Foot Crank (1) (1) (1)
7 |01-506751424-1 |46 LA HIARIE4TM6x14 | Bolt (1) (1) (1)
8 [201.13-12 6 s A AT A Lifting Presser Foot Shaft Lever 1 1 1
9 |[2111.11-02 ik Spring 1 1 1
10 |2101. 15-07 4 Link 1 1 1
11 [201.13-16 4 7 AT A Lifting Lever Link 1 1 1
12 [201.13-17 3 BT AT 40 7 42 £TM10 | Lifting Lever Link Screw 1 1 1
13 [201.13-15 FLAF 33 Adjusting Lever Spring 1 1 1
14 [201. 13-196 6 R AL A BR A7 4 Lifting Level Link Limited Board 1 1 1
15 |01-404001023-1 | [# & #84TM4x10 Screw 2 2 2
16 |01-505002421-1 |+ #24TM5x24 Screw 2 2 2
17 103-605000400-1 | i 42 M5 Nut 2 2 2
18 |2101.15-17 JEAT 2 A Presser Rod Head ASM 1 1 1
2101.15-17-01  |JEAFk Presser Rod Head 1 | @ (1)
2101.15-17-02 | FEAT L TFB& [ 24 Lifting Pin L | @ (1)
2101. 15-17-03 | JEAT S & & ¥R Plastic Pin L | @ (1)
19 |2101.15-14 W Spring 1 1 1
20 |2101. 15-12 W R ARET Adjusting Screw 1 1 1
21 |2101. 15-13 W R B Nut 1 1 1
22 12101.15-15 R T Spanner 1 1 1
23 |201.13-32 36 AT [ e R T Setscrew 1 1 1
24 |201.13-31 6 R R T 5% Spanner Spring 1 1 1
25 |2101. 15-16 JEAR Stopper 1 1 1
26 [01-504000821-1 | JFAR [ & HRETM4x8 Screw 1 1 1

24




25



12. JEH #44 (1) (Lubrication mechanism(1))

fr
52 = o= A B T =k | g || s
1 |2111.12-01 S EE ARG il Reservoir Assembly 1 1 1
2 |2111.12-01-01 T Oil Reservoir (1) (1) (1)
3 ]201.15-01-02 el SARTIES) Washer (1) (1) (1)
4 [201.15-01-03 B BRETML1x12 Screw (1) (1) (1)
5 |01-505001224-1 |y [ 2 BRETM5x 12 Bolt 4 4 4
6 |05-053201450-1  |#& Washer 4 4 4
7 |2111.12-02 THA 2 Gasket 1 1 1
8 [201.15-18 B AR i 0il Sight Gauge 1 1 1
9 [201.14-05 JEIH A Oil Filter 1 1 1
10 |2111.12-10 DRI AR L Joint 1 1 1
11 |351.17-05 RS 0il Filter Cap 1 1 1
12 [01-404001223-1  [#B4TM4x12 Screw 3 3 3
13 |12-390350 0% %5 3 ] O Ring 1 1 1
14 [201.02-37 T E AR IR Filter Seal 1 1 1
15 |210. 14-00 A AT A Oil Pump ASM 1 1 1
15-1 |201.14-01-01 TH IR e Worm Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-2 |01-805000514-1  |JHZE W% & e 1R 4T Worm Gear Setscrew (1) (1) (1)
15-3 [201.14-01-03 HERLS Oil Pump (1) (1) (1)
15-4 |201. 14-01-04 BT Pinion Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-5 [201. 14-01-05 MEET Oil Pump Pinion (1) (1) (1)
15-6 |210. 14-01-06 PR ERER Oil Pump Base (1) (1) (1)
15-7 [210. 14-01-04 KRR+ Big Pinion Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-8 [210.14-01-05 KIMZEE T Big Oil Pump Pinion (1) (1) (1)
15-9 [201.14-01-07 BT Gear Pump Shaft Large (1) (1) (1)
15-10201. 14-01-08 HERYER Pinion Spacer (1) (1) (1)
15-11]201. 14-01-09 JEIH Filter (1) (1) (1)
15-12 [201. 14-01-10 MY [ 5 A Filter Gasket &) @ ()
15-13|201. 14-01-11 e dERE: $3) Setscrew (3) (3) (3)
16 |01-504001621-1 [P/ RAE SLIRETMAx 16 Blot 2 2 2
17 |201.15-07 Ak il Pipe Joint 3 3 3
18 |2111.12-07 TR D 2. 8X D 5X160 Lower Oil Pipe ®2.8X®5X160 1 1 1
19 ]210. 15-10 I AT 2 A Worm Rod ASM 1 1 1
19-1 |210. 15-10-01 WA Worm Rod (O | (DO | D
20 |01-804000414-1 |4 K H24TM4x4 Screw 2 | | @
21 |201.14-10 Bk il Pipe Joint 4 4 4
22 |2111. 12-04 M ERECSL KR Screw 1 1 1
23 |2111. 12-05 T © 4X D 6X100 0il Tube ®4XD6X100 2 2 2
24 |201. 20-08 hERE 0il Pipe Spring 2 2 2
25 |201.14-10 Bk 0il Pipe Joint 1 1 1
26 |201.14-11 T SRR Screw 3 3 3
27 |2111.12-08 HESTLIRE ©04XD6X222 |0il Tube P4XD6X222 1 1 1
28 |201. 20-08 hERE 0il Pipe Spring 4 4 4
29 [2111.12-06 TH o) o A A il Distributor Complete 1 1 1
30 |2111.12-06-01 i g 0il Distributor (O | (DL | D
31 |201.20-15-02 HRER Steel Ball (2) | (| @
32 |18-404001623-3  |#84T 4 A4-M4x16 Screw 1 1 1
33 |201.07-19 W Ji 22 Plug 1 1 1
34 1201.07-18 By ¥ Filter 1 1 1
35 |22-08003010 4 Ji 22 Plug 1 1 1

26




27



13. JEMEEB(2) (Lubrication mechanism (2)
EA
T K 5 =g | WUZ |UR)E|  &iE
HC L
1 |201.15-07 Ak 0il Pipe Joint 1 1 1
2 |2111.13-01 B ©2.8XD5X300 [Tube ©2.8X P 5X300 1 1 1
3 1201.15-12 - [a] 28 240 44 Oil Returning Components 1 1 1
3-1 |201.15-12-01  |&4F[mlh 28 Oil Returning @O | @O 1 @
3-2 [201.15-12-02 |4k Steel Ball @2 | @ | @
4 ]201.15-14 B Felt 1 1 1
5 [01-604000821-1 |#Z%TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
6 |201.15-16A HEFF Oil Release Rod 1 1 1
7 [12-060180 074 ] O Ring 2 2 2
8 [01-804000414-1 |[EEMR%E] Max4 Screw 1 1 1
9 [201.05-19 A A il Pipe ASM 1 1 1
9-1 |201.05-19-01 | Oil Pipe (1) (1) (1)
9-2 201.05-19-02 R b4 Steel Ball ¢4 (1) (1) (1)
10 1201.07-253 ML H A Pin Components 1 1 1
10-1 |201. 07-23-01 | HL5E4H Machine Pin m | ol
10-2 |201. 07-23-02  |4WER Steel Ball W o
11 |01-804000414-1 [HL724Y % 84T Wax4  [Screw 1 1 1

28




29



14. FZZ33BA4E (Thread tension

mechanism)

FF5 K 5 : L — =gk | DUk |WULE| &
Hh L £33
1 |201.16-01G MR (C) %Y |Thread Tension Disk (C) 1 1
2 [201. 16-01 TR (C) Thread Tension Disk (C) 3 3 3
3 [201.16-02 A e 2 BLAH A Thread Tension Components A 1 2 2
201.16-02 B e 2 B0 4B Thread Tension Components B 2 2 2
4 |201.16-02-01  |JeLkiBs] Thread Tension Screw 3) | @ (4)
5 [201.16-02-02  |FEEH Felt @ | @] @
6 |201.16-02-03  |JeLkpy Thread Tension Disk ® | 8 | ®
7 1201.16-02-04  |JeLkas)E Thread Tension Base 3) | @ (4)
8 [201.16-02-05A |JFLLFA Thread Tension Spring A 1 | @ (2)
201. 16-02-05B | e £ 5B Thread Tension Spring B 2) | @ (2)
9 |201.16-02-06 |i-zhE Stopping Bushing 3) | @ (4)
10 |201.16-02-07 | JLkifTigHE Thread Tension Knob @ | @] @
11 [201.16-03G TR (B Thread Tension Disk (B) 1 1 1
12 [01-204000821-2 |#24T Screw 2 2 2

30




31



15. W Zi#B (Thread guide & thread takeup)

% WK _ . s
Frs K 5 =2 | DU LR &k
1S TS

1 |296. 36-08 LM Cable board 1
296. 36-09 ZF LM Cable board 1 1
2 [01-604000821-1 |#2%4T Screw 1 1 1
3 [137.01-10 UM% U-block 1 1 1
4 [296. 36-06 VAL V-block 1 1 1
5 1296. 36-15 AN V-shaped pulley housing 1 1 1
6 [296.36-14 Vg EE (/]N) V-shaped pulley housing 1 1 1

7 1201.17-09 IR 2 b 4B A Two-hole Thread Tension ASM 1
202. 17-09 IR 2 b 4B A Two-hole Thread Tension ASM 1 1
8 [201.17-11 SURS 750 Thread Tension Base 1 1 1
9 |01-604000821-1 |3 £ [ & HEMEET Screw 1 1 1
10 |01-804000414-1 |#2%T Setscrew 1 1 1
11 [01-603000621-1 |#kLHx & & iR %] Setscrew 1 1 1
12 [2101. 19-01A PRER Thread Take-up Disk 1 1 1
13 |201. 05-33 FEEM (A) Needle Thread Presser Guide (A) 1 1 1
14 201. 05-34 LM (B) Needle Thread Presser Guide (B) 1 1 1
15 |201. 05-35 PLLR R TR Needle Thread Presser Spring 1 1 1
16 |201.05-36 PLLR AR [E AT Hinge Screw 1 ) )

17 |201. 05-37 WA (=2 Needle Thread Guide Base 1
18 202. 05-37 WU 28 (PUZR) Needle Thread Guide Base 1 1
19 |01-502000321-1 |MLAF 5Lk FrighTM2x3  |Screw 1 ) )
20 [2111. 15-03 o 2 b Thread Tension Disk 1 1 1
21 [296.36-16 TSk N AT Screw 1 1 1
22 [296.36-17 TSk N AT Screw 1 1 1

32




33



16.  FEJMIEE B A (Silicone oil mechanism)

¥ K 5 ‘ L =2 | Uz [DUZR)E| &E

HC %

b
1 |201.20-02 fEmE () Silicone Oil Box (Upper) 1 1 1
2 101-404001023-1 | JEHR4TMAx10 Screw 1 1 1
3 ]201.20-04 JE AR Thread Guide 1 1 1
4 201.20-01 IR Felt 1 1 )
5 [201.20-03 AR A Cap 1 1 1
6 |[2111.16-01A & (R Silicone Oil Box (Lower) 1 1 1
7 |2111.16-02A TEMERE IR 2 (—) |Screw 1 1 1
8 |12-038140 O 25 4 ] O Ring 9 9 9
9 |2111.16-03A & (R Cap (Lower) 1 1 1
10 |2111. 16-04 WA H) 2820 4 Needle Cooler 1 1 1
11 |2111.16-05 TEJHERRIE 2 () |Screw 1 1 1
12 [01-404000523-1 |#24TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
13 [2111.16-06 MHES7 0il Wick 1 1 1
14 [2111.16-07 TS Oil Felt 1 1 1
15 |201.20-13 HLAFA 13 ek4T  [Screw 1 1 1

34




35



17. S CPRE ) (Parts for semi-submerged installation(above table type))
S
5 K 5 =2 | WU (LR &3
HC P
1 [2111.18-02 IR SE Cushion Rubber 9 9 9
2 [2111.18-06 B EH#IE1 Shockproof Cushion Bracket 1 ) 2 2
3 [2111.18-05 -4 K JF 11 &4k | Table(Semi-Sunken) 1 1 1
4 1201.22-07-08-03 |HL3k[hE443  |Dust-Proof Rubber 2 2 2
5 |2111.18-08 [ 7= #IE2 Shockproof Cushion Bracket 2 ) 2 2
6 [2111.18-07 B E#FEH s |Shockproof Cushion Bracket Block 9 2 2
7 |201.22-07-08-07 |74 Spring Washer 4 4 A
8 |01-508002524-1 |#24TM8x25 Bolt 2 2 2
9 |201.22-07-08-06 |4hikishi ke |Washer 9 9 9
10 |03-608000650-1 |7~ fHE £t Six Corner Nut 2 2 2

36




37



18. 6 MY (Parts for semi-submerged installation)

Fr5 K 5 “ " =2k | MUk |DULRRE|  &iE
H 3L £

1 |2111.18-01 i Rest Board 1 1 1
2 1201.22-07-08-04 |&Hx[H EIEE Holding Plate Bolt 4 4 4
3 |311.20-14 R Spacer 4 4 4
4 1201.22-07-08-06 |~ k4 EHE Washer 4 4 4
5 [311.20-15 Hu | Washer 4 4 4
6 [201.22-07-08-07 |3FEAfE Spring Washer 4 4 4
7 101-508004524-1 S IRFEFLIE4TM8x45 | Bolt 4 4 4
8 [201.22-07-08-03 | M1 kBHEAHE Dust-Proof Rubber 2 2 9
9 |2111.18-02 WL B PR Cushion Rubber 2 9 9
10 |2111. 18-03 B Table(Semi-Sunken) 1 1 1

2111. 18-04 T E 8 Table(Semi-Sunken) 1 1 1

38




24

25

1(2)

39



19. ZRZEE4: (Thread stand mechanism)

75 K 5 : 4 W — =R | ULk |IULE| &iE
Hh L EL
1 1202.29-07-09 R fE 24 [Center Accessories Box ASM (1) (1) (1)
2 1201.22-07-09-01 |hPifE4E (B) [Center Accessories Box(B) | o W
3 |201.22-07-09-02 |£k%2 b7 Thread Standing Pipe (upper) | @ W
4 [201.22-07-09-03 |ZkZE R4 Thread Standing Pipe (lower) O] @[ @
5 [202.22-07-09-04 |id2kE (JE)  |Thread Guide Arm (short) @ | @[ @
6 [201.22-07-09-05 |3K4n Thread Guide Arm Joint @ | @[ @
7 |201.22-07-09-06  |3KFT4E4T Thread Guide Arm Joint Screw @ | @] @
8 [201.22-07-09-07 |idZeHEIR Thread Guide Hole @ | @[ @
9 [201.22-07-09-08 |WZH} Nut @ | @[ @
10 |201. 22-07-09-09 | K& & JeHB4TA |Setscrew A @O [ @[ @
11 |201.22-07-09-10 |[& & JiR4TB | Setscrew B @) G| B
12 |201. 22-07-09-11 | K[l & 3 Thread Standing Guide Base(big) | Wl W
13 |201.22-07-09-12  |[f &I | Thread Standing Guide Arm | W W
14 [201.22-07-09-13 |4&Ef Nut ) | ®6) | (6
15 |201.22-07-09-14 | F'F%&$#esk  |Thread Standing Rod Joint @O | @ W
16 |201. 22-07-09-15  |#E3LU24T Screw @ | @] @
17 |201.22-07-09-16 | ZEZ&HF Thread Standing Thread Guide @O | @ W
18 |201. 22-07-09-17  |/]N[EH %€ ¥ Thread Standing Guide Base(small) (1) (1) (1)
19 [201.22-07-09-18 | R A Washer @ | @ @
20 |201.22-07-09-19 | Spring Washer [ @
21 [201.22-07-09-20 | K2 EE Big Nut | W W
22 |201. 22-07-09-21 | £k 8 Spool Retainer @ | @ @
23 [201.22-07-09-22 |4 P& Spool Pin @ | @[ @
24 |201. 22-07-09-23 | £k Spool Rest Cushion @ | @] @
25 |201. 22-07-09-24 | Z4% Spool Rest @ | @ @
26 |201. 22-07-09-25 |7 B E Spring Washer @ | @[ @
27 [201. 22-07-09-26 | F4%0E Thread Stand Rod Rubber Cap [l

40







20. M4 1 (Accessories 1)

e K 5 AW =2 | WUk | KR | &vE
HC L

1 [2114.20-03 TELARE A Foam Box ASM 1 1 1

2 1295. 29-04 AN SR Packing Box (Outside) 1 1 1

3 120004427 KB4 20 4 Big Accessories Box ASM 1 1 1

4 |2111.10-02 7] Knife (L | | D
5 |201.05-32G GIKag Needle 2 | @ (2)
6 [201.22-07-08-11 [PfHf48 Accessories Bag (O | D (D
7 1201.22-07-08-02 |BishE Dust-Proof Cap (L | | D
8 |201.22-06 KAz Oil Pot (O | W |
9 |201.22-07-08-13 |81 Tweezers (D | D (D
10 |201.22-07-08-14 | Xk F-S8 Double-ended Spanner S8 (O | D (D
11 |201.22-07-08-15 |A/NHRT-S6 Hexagon Spanner S6 (D | D (D
12 |201.22-07-08-16 |G A 7S A4 FS1. 5|Hexagon Spanner S1.5 (O | |
13 |201.22-07-08-09 |/IMithiae Oil Container (D | D (D
14 [201.22-07-08-10 |yiJFi 3k Oil Funnel (L | |

42




43



21. JEBHIEBAE (Presser foot mechanism)

el " B : 4B — =g | gk g g
HC FEL

1 12110.21-01 FE JHI2H 44 Presser Foot Components 1

2111. 21-01 FE JHI2H 44 Presser Foot Components 1 1
2 [201.21-01-01 ey Stopper L | @ | @
3 |201.21-01-02 T i Presser Foot Spring v | @[ @
4 |01-503000521-1 |JEH3 S E %] [Setscrew L | @
5 101-503000421-1 (44548 [ Eig4T Setscrew L | @
6 |201.21-01-05 JE R Presser Foot Crank O | @] @
7 |01-535000821-1 | A [l 2 M2 4T Screw L | @
8 |2111.21-01-07 |[JEMI/NE Stitch Tongue L] @ @
9 102-506560421-1 | &I/ [E @ d8%]  |Stitch Tongue Setscrew L] @ @
10 |201.21-01-10 N il Presser Foot(small) (1)

2111.21-01-10  [/NEH Presser Foot(small) (1 | (@
11 |2111.21-01-11 | JEJHUER Presser Foot Plate v | @[ @
12 [201.21-01-18 | Hs I bt Presser Plate O] @ @
13 [02-508440623-1 | [ AT A [ 52 8247 | Setscrew | @
14 [201.21-01-20  |4446kK Retainer O] @ @
15 [02-506560321-1 |$4A5 b [& 52 184T Setscrew | @[

M1







22. B 3ha A X GER A (Automatic presser foot lifter and air suction parts)

S
el B o= = Rk T o | sk | e &
1 |246. 28-03-01 WX L Suction air L 1 1 1
2 |246. 28-03-02 WXL IR Suction air R 1 1 1
3 |21-2350162-4 | ARERET Screw 4 4 A
4 101-403001022-3 |+Ai e Li24T Screw 4 4 A
5 03-603000240-3 |/ fHi2EE Nut 4 4 4
6 |01-405002022-3 |+ F#tSLIREIM5%20 [Screw 4 4 4
7 |03-605000450-3 |/~ ftE k] Nut 4 4 4
8 [210.28-05-01A |[JH&HE Silencer Tube 2 2 2
9 |[2111.22-01 FE IR L S R Pressure Cylinder Support 1 1 1
10 1210. 28-05-03 WHEAh s Silencer Outer Covering ) ) 2
11 [210.28-05-04 MR =gl R Sound-absorbing Cotton ) ) 2
12 1210. 28-05-05 NEREY N Silencer Outer Covering ) ) 2
13 [210. 28-22 M4t Throat Cushions 4 4 4
14 [210. 28-24-01 W i i 38%150mm | Spiral Hose 1 1 1
15 1210. 28-02-01 BIZB I R Shear Line Silencer Trache 1 1 1
16 [210. 28-02-02 BT 280 3% S & 15 & | Conditioning Units 1 1 1
17 |210. 28-02-03 B2 35 S5 T 5 ¢ | Silencers Cotton 9 9 9
18 [210.28-02-04  |BYZRJHF <44 |Bushing 1 ) )
19 [210.28-23 M Throat Cushions 4 4 4
20 |210. 28-41-01 BRERE (V1N Spiral Hose 1 1 1
21 [210. 28-41-02 WA (VM) Spiral Hose 1 1 1
22 |2111. 22-04A P 14 1) 4 A1 Solenoid Valve ASM 1 1 1
23 1210. 28-20-01 ERTA Solenoid Valve @ | @ (2)
24 [2111.22-04-01 | LRI Jec e Manifold Wl o] W
25 [260. 28-20-07 LEp SR EREapS Plastic Silencer (2) (2) (2)
26 [260. 28-20-08 B3k Plug Ol ol o
27 [260.28-20-04 |13k Plug @ | e ©
28 1260. 28—-20-06 AMZSELIE Screw Thread Straight Unio 3) | 3 (3)
29 1260. 28-20-05 HME S BB Screw Thread Straight Unio (2) (2) (2)
30 [18-404002823-3 |=4H &+ A LIR4T |Screw 4 4 4
31 |210.28-33 PU%8%5%400mm Pu Pipe(blue)PU8*5*400mm 1 1 1
32 [210. 28-09G S EHEIR ST $E R |Air Valve Support Board 1 1 1
33 |20-4421632-3 - Sk [ B2 4T | Screw 9 9 9
34 |HX6800-12-10-01 |3k sk 1 41 1F Filter-Regulator 1 1 1
35 [18-404000823-3 |=fA &+ 7 —F 4% kig|Screw 2 2 2

46




WL~ AAARRALY

i

W0

47



22. H 3hHh 5 A X GERF (Automatic presser foot lifter and air suction parts)

for
FEl E B ‘ LSl S| gk || &
H 3¢ L
36 [2114.23-05 Mz 7] 2844 Side suction knife components 1 1 1
37 101-645750821-1  [HR4T Screw 2 2 2
38 [210. 28-34-01 PU%E 6%4%600mm Pu Pipe6*4*600mm 2 2 2
39 [210. 28-34-02 PU% 6%4%300mm Pu Pipe6*4*300mm 1 1 1
40 |246. 2807 AR A Tracheal Connector ASM 1 1 1
41 |246. 28-07-01 Sk=gu Tracheal Connector (1) (1) (1)
42 [246. 28-07-02 R G Tracheal Connector (1) (1) (1)
43 1246.28-07-03 R [ e Blow suction fixing sleeve (1) (1) (1)
44 1246. 28-07-04 R, 2 Blowing And Suction Devise (1) (1) (1)
45 |01-405000823-4 [#24T Screw Mm@l @
46 [210.28-25 LA RE A0S 56 L Thread Bend Pass 1 1 1
47 1246. 28-66 JU gLy | Connector Bracket 1 1 1 1
48 1246. 28-67 VAR IR0 Connector Bracket 2 1 1 1
49 [01-404002523-1 |WRET Screw 2 2 2
50 |210. 28-24 g A 7 38+320mm | Spiral Hose 1 1 1
51 |246. 28-06 Sy | Tracheal Connector Support 1 1 1
52 1246. 28-65 W R FLEE B Suction Connector 1 1 1
53 [18-405001422-3 |=H A&+ 74k kig4T | Screw 2 2 2
54 1210. 28-08 WGk b2 Clearing Barrels Above Cover 1 1 1
55 1210.28-10 48 Vacuum Cleaner Bags 1 1 1
57 1210.27-31-00 H H 222550 (44 |Free Mount Cylinder(lift p 1 1 1
58 |01-505002224-1 |#R%] Screw 2 2 2
59 [210.27-20 FE AT R Sk Pressure Cylinder Head 1 1 1
60 |01-506001024-1 [#24T Screw 3 3 3

48




49



25. FiEAI1EEhE4r (1) Top feed transmit mechanism(1)

fr N N
K8 e — Rl — k| 8 | ez | % P
1 |2101.11-01 AT Link 1 1 1 1
2 [201.10-16 £ Bushing 2 2 2 2
3 [05-053151102-5 T Washer 1 1 1 1
4 101-705051325-1 M5 X 1375 MR 4T Screw 1 1 1 1
5 [2101.11-03 LRSS Bushing 1 1 1 1
6 |19-705051725-1 12K Mbx17 Bolt 1 1 1 1
7 |2101. 11-04 PR A 2 RE Nut 1 1 1 1
8 [2101.11-05 W AR Crank 1 1 1 1
9 101-706002255-1 B2k M6x22 Bolt 1 1 1 1
10 [03-606000400-1 7N AR Nut 1 1 1 1
11 [2101. 11-06-01 PE Collar 1 1 1 1
12 |01-506751224-1 M6x1282%] Screw 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 11-07 CHYR Flat spring 1 1 1 1
14 |2114. 11-14 1A Crankshaft 1 1 1 1
15 |2101. 11-16 T Pin 1 1 1 1
16 [2101.11-15 T2 0il wick 1 1 1 1
17 [2101.11-19 MiEE) Oil felt 5 5 5 5
18 [2101. 11-17 e Oil felt 1 1 1 1
19 [2101.11-18 IES Plug 1 1 1 1
20 |2101. 11-22 Ak A B A Top Feed Bar Assebly 1 1 1 1
21 [2101. 11-22-01 IR SR Top Feed Bar 1 1 1 1
22 |2101. 11-22-02 FIE AL TR Guide 1 1 1 1
23 |2101. 11-21 THEf Oil seal 1 1 1 1
24 [2101.11-20 pey SRS R Guide/Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
25 101-503000321-1 M3 X 3WE4T Screw 1 1 1 1
26 [2101.11-23 P Washer 1 1 1 1
27 [01-104001021-1 M4 X 1088%] Screw 1 1 1 1
28 105-053151102-5 T Washer 1 1 1 1
29 101-705051325-1 M5 X 13484T Screw 1 1 1 1
30 |2101. 11-24 1A SR R A R Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
31 |01-804000414-1 M4 X 4B84T Screw 2 2 2 2
32 12101. 11-25 IR IR R RRA 2k Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
33 |2101.11-26 iEAn Top Feed Bar 1 1 1 1
34 [01-535001021-1 M3. 5 X 10824] Screw 1 1 1 1
35 [2101. 11-09-01 PRASE 4% P Collar 1 1 1 1
36 |01-506751224-1 B2k M6x12 Screw 1 1 1 1
37 |201. 05-08 R Washer 1 1 1 1
38 |2101.11-27 JEAT K Presser Bar 1 1 1 1
39 |2101.11-28 W R 3 Spring 1 1 1 1
40 [2101. 11-29 VT RET Screw 1 1 1 1
41 [2101.11-30 TR RRE R Nut 1 1 1 1
42 12113. 05-02 B Needle Plate 1
2114. 05-02 R Needle Plate 1
43 |2114. 08-35-00 AT R Main Feed Dog Compete 1 1
44 [2114.08-35 FEA T A Main Feed Dog Compete 1 1
2111. 08-35-01 Bl Main Feed Dog (N (N
2114. 08-35-02 BIEAG Auxiliary Feed Dog (1) (1)
45 [2111. 08-41 FEEN T Differential Feed Dog 1 1 1 1
46 [2101. 05-03 BUET % 5 Je & Bushing 1 1 1 1
47 [2114. 11-14 i A5 it i P Bushing 1 1 1 1

o0




ol



25. FiEAI1EBhE4r(2) Top feed transmit mechanism(2)

L R .| 3%k | 4%k "

i s T FX B gy | | | FE
1 |2101.12-04 IR AL B EAT AT Connection ASM 1 1 1 1
2 [2101. 12-04-01 IR AL B IERT Connection 1 1 1 1
3 101-404001823-1 M4 X 18124T Screw 2 2 2 2
4 [01-805000514-1 M5 X 5HZ4T Screw 2 2 2 2
5 [2114.12-01-01 PO e Eccentric 1 1 1 1
6 |2114.12-02 T Washer 1 1 1 1
7 |2114. 12-05 kAR AR Crank 1 1 1 1
8 |01-506751224-1 M6 X 1202 4T Screw 1 1 1 1
9 [2114.12-07 kAL B Rod 1 1 1 1
10 |201.05-08 PR Washer 2 2 2 2
11 |06-0800816-1 R Ring 1 1 1 1
12 |2101.12-08 Z ) M2 Crank Assembly 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 12-08-01 =7 A Crank 1 1 1 1
14 [2101. 12-08-02 7= 5)) A T B Block 1 1 1 1
15 |01-506751224-1 M6 X 1282%] Screw 1 1 1 1
16 |2101. 12-09 oL Pin 1 1 1 1
17 |06-0400609-1 R Ring 1 1 1 1
18 [2101.12-10 PRI Block 1 1 1 1
19 |2101.12-11 R ER Link 1 1 1 1
20 |01-804000414-1 M4 X AWEET Screw 2 2 2 2
21 |2101.12-12 IR Pin 1 1 1 1
22 101-804000414-1 M4 X AWEET Screw 2 2 2 2
23 12101.12-13-01 bk Al Aw Crank 1 1 1 1
24 |01-506751224-1 M6x1202%] Screw 1 1 1 1
25 |2101.12-17 kA Crankshaft 1 1 1 1
26 [2101.11-19 T 0il felt 2 2 2 2
27 12101.12-19 i 0il felt 2 2 2 2
28 |2101.11-18 iES Plug 2 2 2 2
29 [2101.12-14-01 LHES Collar 1 1 1 1
30 |01-805000514-1 M5 X GUEET Screw 1 1 1 1
31 [201.05-07 JEEE Bushing 1 1 1 1
32 [2101. 05-03 BUEH & Bl 5 & 14 Bushing 1 1 1 1
33 [201.07-06 kA S Bushing 1 1 1 1
34 [2114.12-18 Ik i Crank Pin 1 1 1 1
35 |2114.12-16 kA A Bushing 1 1 1 1
36 |2113. 04-00A FHORAAN (LR Mainshaft Components 1

2114. 04-00A F AR (DUZEE R Mainshaft Components 1

o2







25. FiEAAE S 43 (3) Top feed transmit mechanism(3)

. . H TR 3% | 4z .
5 S5 = — 34 Ef# 445 gﬁr &5
1 [2114.13-05 EDA- 3 Spring 1 1 1 1
2 |2114. 13-08A 3% 2 B Rod 1 1 1 1
3 12102. 13-03 [ EeS Collar 1 1 1 1
4 101-806001014-1 25T Screw 1 1 1 1
5 103-605000400~1 R} Nut 2 2 2 1
6 [2102.13-14 )30 EAT b Blade Guide 1 1 1 1
7 12102.13-13 GHIPIBZN Brake hoop 1 1 1 1
g |01-404001823-1 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
9 |2102.13-10 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
10 [2102. 13-10 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
11 |01-504000821-1 24T Screw Ly 1 1] 1
12 [2102. 13-09 W s SRR Stopper 1 1 1 1
13 |10-1401014-1 418l Collar 1 1 1 1
14 |01-504000821-1 24T Screw Ly 1 1)1
15 [2102.13-16 g EHRF Spanner 1 1 1 1
16 |201. 13-02A-03 BB Pin 1 1 1 1
17 |01-804000414-1 24T Screw 1 1 1 1
18 |2102.13-15 GRSt Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
19 |12-115160 0% Bl O Ring 1 1 1 1
20 |2114.13-07A FiEf E R A Bushing 1 1 1 1
21 [01-805000514-1 24T Screw 1 1 1 1
22 12102.13-11 W EE R Axle sleeve 1 1 1 1
23 12102. 13-06 A i Axle 1 1 1 1
24 [12-060200 0% [E] O Ring 1 1 1 1
25 [12-060200 0% & O Ring 1 1 1 1
26 [05-15015240-1 Y Washer 1 1 1 1
27 12102.13-12 i Fak B Knob 1 1 1 1
28 [01-505001221-1 H2ET Screw 1 1 1 1
29 [2102.13-04 WA 3% B AT Worm 1 1 1 1
30 [01-805000514-1 BT Screw 1 1 1 1
31 [01-806001014-1 M6 X 10824T Screw 1 1 1 1
32 |2101.13-03 el Collar 1 1 1 1
33 [2101.13-02 IR T e Bushing 1 1 1 1
34 101-506751224-1 M6x 1245 4T Screw 1 1 1 1
35 [2101. 13-01-01 FEEEFT Lever 1 1 1 1

04




25



i £
7 S
e eE o st | o |1 | | i
HL HESL
112114, 01-01C i Machine Head L1 L1
2 |01-503000421-1 AARIREEIM3X 3. 5 Screw 3 3 3 3
3 [2114.23-05 UL PAE RS Side Suction Knife Assembly| 1 1 1 1
4 12101.02-10 FHx Cover 1 1 1 1
5 09-0420408-1 WA Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
6 [01-604000621-1 M4 X 5. 5U24T Screw 1] 1 1| 1
7 |2101.02-08 I Cover 1 1 1 1
8 12101.02-09 MABZR4ET Screw 1 1 1 1
9 [2101.02-06 R Cover 1| 1 1| 1

o6




o7



25. JEAifE5h#%(5)Presser foot driving mechanism (5)

i K 3¢ A% "

o e = = s S| E
1 [2101.15-04 JE I Eh & Presser Foot Bushing 1 1 1 1
2 |2114. 15-05 L Twisting Spring 1 1 1 1
3 [2101.15-06-01 4] Collar 1 1 1 1
4 101-505001424-1 BRET M5x14 Screw 1 1 1 1
5 |2101. 15-02 R Spring 1 1 1 1
6 |2101.15-01 A FAT Lever 1 1 1 1
7 [2101. 15-08-01 FLAF Lever 1 1 1 1
8 [01-505001224-1 M5 X 12824 Screw 1 1 1 1
9 |2101. 15-09 TEFT Lever 1 1 1 1
10 [2101. 15-03 SERL T Stopper 1 1 1 1
11 [09-0420408-1 T Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
12 |01-504000621-1 M4 X GHBET Screw 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 15-10 AT Link 1 1 1 1
14 |2101.15-11 & WRAET Screw 2 2 2 2
15 ]12101.22-01 JE 23 A4 Presser Foot components 1 1

o8




o9



25. JE¥E #6547 (8) Lubrication component (8)

e
R s - kil — s | Sl am| B
1 2101.17-03 A B 25 Oil Returning Components 1 1 1 1
2 |2101.17-04 B Felt 1 1 1 1
3 [2101.17-05 THE Oil Pipe Spring 1 1 1 1
4 |2101. 17-07 R ZE Plug 1 1 1 1
5 |103.08-36-1-4A M (L=34cm) 0il Pipe 1 1 1 1
6  |2101.17-14 HEH & Exhaust Oil Distributor 1 1 1 1
7 |103.08-36-1-4A M (L=18cm) Oil Pipe 1 1 1 1
8 [2114.14-00 THZE W AT 4H A Oil Pump Worm Rod ASM 1 1 1 1
9 |210.14-01G HEREAER S Oil Pump ASM (O | | D
10 [2114.15-10-01 AT Worm Rod (D] [
11 |2101.17-15 J& 5 Cover 1 1 1 1
12 [2101.17-16 Oy Spacer 1 1 1 1
13 [01-504000621-1 M4 X GHEET Screw 2 2 2 2
14 [2101.17-13 B Felt 1 1 1 1
15 |2101.17-08 diiEs4 Oil Wick 1 1 1 1
16 [311.06-03 HIRE 0il Wick 1 1 1 1
17 [2101.17-09 MiES Oil Felt 1 1 1 1
18 |2101.17-10 Ii] 5 AR Cover 1 1 1 1
19 [01-604000821-1 MARZAET Screw 2 2 2 2

60




| ﬂ.\, ._I,_//

&/ _/ 1\
\\ g ° E&%&E&%@ \

\

o J

ot

61



26. HUIER G LIMER

ZFR 4
i e =" " s | B4 | oo wn
1 |CB-40N-A0OOD IRt ek ds Electric control Components 1 1 1 1
2 |01-505001824-1 25T Screw 5 5 5 5
3 296. 04-27 FEEH A The Handwheel Components 1 1 1 1
4 [01-404001023-1 25T Screw 2 2 2 2
5 101-103000621-1 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
6 ]2102.02-39A H B4 B Wire Shield 1 1 1 1
7 |01-404000623-1 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
8  [JL10-06-A00A BLSK AT 2R A Light 1 1 1 1
9 30049959 P Speed control ASM 1 1 1 1
10 |X-05-43 PR R E 34 (=®) |Solenoid Valve Transfer 1 1 1 1
Connection(Three Valve)
11 30050266 Fo 48 LR SR 2 E}ectrical Power Supply Input 1 1 1 1
1mne
12 {30050349 — RPN L Foot Control Speed Switch 1 1 1 1

Wiring

62




ZLloT

L BEURENMERBRAE

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

#BE%E/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com LEmSURKARATIREXPARS00S
Wit/ Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
{5 /Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

BEi%/Tel:(00)86-21-67311111 (%55MEREF/EXT .FOREIGN TRADE DEPT )

63

1S0 9001
2015

QUANTITY ATTESTATION
1S09001 i {4 F IAIE



	6.上弯针传动部件 (Upper looper drive mechanism)
	10.上下切刀部件 (Knife drive mechanism)
	16.硅油装置部件 (Silicone oil mechanism)
	17.台板附件（平台式）(Parts for semi-submerged installation(ab

